

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 728 OF 2007

SIPPY PATWARI @ SETHIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SETHIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 28/09/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.(Not present)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in Civil Suit being OS No.325/2007 titled
Vijaya Sethia vs. Sippy Patwari @ Sethia pending in the Court of Chief Judge,
City Civil Court at Hyderabad shall remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master