

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s).956 OF 2007 (For Prel. Hearing)

SIPPY PATWARI @ SETHIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYA SETHIA

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report]

WITH

T.P.(C) NO.963 of 2007 (For Prel. Hearing)

[With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report]

Date: 07/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naomi Chandra, Adv. for
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there will be interim stay of further proceedings in O.S.No.1424 of 2007 titled, 'Smt. Vijaya Sethia v. Sippy Patwari @ Sethia' and O.S.No.1423 of 2007 titled, 'K.L. Sethia v. Sippy Patwari @ Sethia' pending before Senior Civil Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh.

Tag with T.P.(C)No.728 of 2007.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master